
Ministry of External Affairs 
(Govt. of India) 

  

Notice Inviting Bid 
 

   Bid/Package no IrconISL/1021/Tender/75/MEA-TKK-Bridges                             19.04.2016   
  
Request for Proposal (RFP) for Construction of 69 Bridges including Approach Roads on 
the Tamu-Kyigone-Kalewa road section from Km. 0.00 to Km. 149.70 of the Trilateral 
Highway in Myanmar on Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) mode. 
    
Government of India intends to Construct 69 Bridges including Approach Roads on the 
Tamu-Kyigone-Kalewa road section from Km. 0.00 to Km. 149.70 of the Trilateral 
Highway in Myanmar through India's grant assistance to Myanmar. The project of 
Construction of 69 Bridges including Approach Roads on the Tamu-Kyigone-Kalewa road 
section from Km. 0.00 to Km. 149.70 of the Trilateral Highway in Myanmar shall be 
executed on EPC mode.  Ministry of External Affairs (Govt. of India) is nodal agency for 
implementation of this project and shall be called as "Authority" for subject works. Authority 
has appointed Ircon Infrastructure & Services Ltd., C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 
110017 as "Authority Engineer".  
 
Authority now invites bids from eligible contractors for the following project:  
Country  Name of work  Estimated 

Cost  
Completion 

period 
Maintenance  

Period 
Myanmar Construction of 69 Bridges 

including Approach Roads on the 
Tamu-Kyigone-Kalewa road 
section from Km. 0.00 to Km. 
149.70 of the Trilateral Highway 
in Myanmar on EPC Mode 

288.05 
Crore 

36 Months 4 years 
 

   
The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from http://www.mea.gov.in and 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/IRCON from 19/04/2016 to 18/07/2016 (upto 16.59 Hrs. IST). 
Bid must be submitted online only at http://www.tenderwizard.com/IRCON on or before 
19/07/2016 (upto 15:00 hours IST). Technical bids received online shall be opened on 
19/07/2016 (at 15:30 hours IST) and financial bids shall be opened as per schedule of bidding in 
Vol. I.  
 
Bids through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, document fee, 
Power of Attorney and joint bidding agreement shall be submitted physically by the Applicant on 
or before 19/07/2016 (at 15:00 hours IST), Please note that the Authority reserves the right to 
accept or reject all or any of the applications without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
  
Chief Executive Officer 
Ircon Infrastructure & Services Ltd., 
C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi, Delhi-110017  
Phone:011-26545751. Email: info@irconisl.com. CIN : U45400DL2009GOI194792  


